Decision No. 63‘113

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMLSSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Investigation

into the rates, rules, regulations, charges,

allowances and practices of all common caxr- Case No., 5604
riers, highway carriers and city carriers
relating to the tramsportation of motor ve- Petition No. 10
hicles and related items (commodities for Filed November 1,1961
which rates are provided in Minimum Rate

Tariff No. 12).

Arlo D. Poe, J. C. Kaspar, and James Quintrall,
for California Trucking Associatioms, Inc.,
petitioner. :

R. A. Lubjch and Leonard Diamond, for the Commis-
sion’s staff, ‘ :

OPINION

By this petition the California Trucking Associatioms,

Inc., seeks increases in the rates and charges in Minimum Rate
Taxiff No. 12 that apply for the transportation of motor vehicles
within Califormia by for-hire highway carriers when the transporta-
tion consists of the secondary movewent of sald vehicles in truck-
away service.l Petitioner alleges that since May 15, 1959, when

the present level of the rates and charges was first estdblished,

L As used herein the term "secondary movement' means the trans-
portation of motor vehicles by a carrier except (1) in the initial
movexent from the plant where the vehicles were manufactured or
assexbled oxr (2) the return movement to the plant in cases whexe
delivery to the designated consignee has not been accomplished;
the term ''truckaway service' means the transportation of one or
moxe motor vehicles where the weight of such vehicle or vehicles
rests wholly or partly upon carxrier's equipment.




" c. 5606, recflo - 1

the costs of providing the transportation services involved have
inéfeased substantially, and that in relation to the curxent costé
of sexvice the rates and charges are unreasonably low.

Public hearing on the petition was held‘béfore Examiner
C. S. Abernathy at Los Angeles on December 4, 1961. Evidence was
presented by petitioner through its assistant director.of,reséarch.
Members of the Commission's staff participgted in the development
of the xecoxd.

Alfhough petitioner alleges that the rates and charges
in Minimum Rate Tariff No. 12 have become unreasonmably low by
reason of imcreases in operating costs which the carriers have ex-
perienced since May 15, 1959, the increased rates and charges which
petitioner seeks are based on increases in costs that the carriers
have experienced since May 1, 1960. Regarding the latter cost in-
creases, petitioner's witnmess testified that pursuaﬁt-to a xecently
negotiated labor contract the carriers have beéome comnitted to the
payment of increased wages and related benefits to their drivers,
avtomotive malntenance emwployees and employees of various other
classifications. In addition, they have been subjected to in-
creases in federxal highway taxes. The witness submitted figures
to show that the increases in labor costs range from 5 to 8 perxcent,
and that the labor and tax increases combined have Iincreased the
carriers' operating costs by amounts which, in terms of‘peréent,
range from 2% to 5 percent, depending upon the lengths of haul.

The increases which petitioner seeks in the rates and
charges in Minimum Rate Tariff No. 12 for transportation of the
commodities subject thereto assertedly corxespond to the in-

creases in costs as thus shown. Petitioner also asks that common




C. 5604, Pet.O Mp *

carriers be authorized to make corresponding increases i% their
rates foxr the tramnsportation of related commodities-whidh'are.not‘
subjeCt‘to Minimum Rate Tariff No. 12.2 

Advance notice of the hearing in this matter was sent to
pexsons and organizations believed to be interxested, No‘bne
appeared in opposition to the granting of the petition;‘ _

| On the basis of the recoxrd which has been adduced in this

natter, we find and conclude (a) that since the establishment of
the present level of the rates and charges in Minimum Rate Tariff
No. 12 the costs of providing the transportation\serQicés\subjéct
to said tariff have been increased by increases in laboxr and tax
costs; (b) that the carxriexrs have not been able to offset these
cost increases by reductions in other of their operating costsé'
and (¢) that in relatibn to the present costs of service, t:hé'
present level of the rates and charges is unreasonably low. We
further find and conclude that with the exception of increases
sought in certain distance rates, increases in the rates and
charges in Minimum Rate Tariff No. 12 which petitioner would have
established have been shown to be'justifieé, an&'that as so in-
creased, the resulting rates and charges are, and would be, just,
reasonable and nondiscriminatory minimum rates and charges for the
sexvices to which they would apply. To this exﬁent'Inéreases\in‘

rates and charges in Minimum Rate Tariff No. 12 will be prescribed.

< The petition is not specific with respect to the increases in
rates which are sought for sexrvices that are not subject to Mini-
mu Rate Tariff No. 12. Apparently, however, the services that
would be affected include, amongst othexs, initial movements of
vehicles in truckaway service, the movement of vehicles in drive-
away service, and the transpoxrtation of designated vehicles which
;re‘_igeflifi«iglly exempted from the provisions of Minimum Rate
ari 0. 12, ,




c. 5604, recfo - ¥ */as

The increases which are sought in somé'of the vehicle
distance rates -- mainly those for distances »f about 100 to 150
miles -~ would result in greater increases than necessary to com-
pensate for the cost increases as measured by petitioner's witness.
The rate increases which will be prescribed in this regard will
be limited to those needed to meet the increases in costs.

Also, to the extent that the provisions of Minimum Rate
Tariff No. 12 bave been found herxetofore to comstitute reasomable
minimum rates, rules and regulatioﬁs for common carriers as defined
in the Public Utilities Act, said provisions as héreinafter amended
are, and will be, reasonable minimum rate provisions for said
common carriers. To the extent that existing rates and charges of
said common carriers for the transportation involved are less in
volure or ?ffect than the minimum rates and charges herein desig--
nated as reasonable for said carriers, to\tha: same extent the
rates and charges of said carriers afe hereby found toAbe, now and
for the future, unreasonable, insufficient and not justified by
the actual competitive rates of competing carrlers or by the costs
of othexr means of transportation. Said common carriers will be
directed by the Ordex below to increase their rates and charges to
the level of those herein prescribed in Minimum Rate Tariff No. 12.

In addition to the increases which‘said‘commpn'carriers
will be required to make in their rates and charges for the_t:ans-
portation of commodities subject to the provisions of Minimum Rate
Tariff No. 12, said carriers will also be authorized to effect
corresponding increases in rates and charges applicable'tbfthé
transportation of related exempt commodities as provided in the

oxder which follows. The record shows that the costs of the latter




C. 5604, Pet’lo - Mp */ds %

transportation services have increased also. It isvappzopriate
that commodities for which minimum rates have nét been established
should bear their fair share of the increases in costs of‘serviceQ
We find and conclude that increases to éhis extent in such rates
and charges have been shown to be justified.

Petitioner asks that in comnection with tﬁe.establish-
ment of increased rates and charges pursuant to this‘matter, common
carrlexrs be relieved from the long- and short-haul prohibitions of
Azticle XII, Section 20, of the State Constitution and of Section
460 of the Public Utilities Code to the exteht necessary to-cbmply
with the order prescribing the increased’;ates and charges., Re=
lief from said prohibitions is necessary'ﬁecause of the féct_that
charges under the minimum rates are computed over routes which;ére |
the most direct routes from a comstructive mileage standpoint,
whereas in numerous instances ere circuitous routes are followed
by common carriers in the course of their operations. ‘Whe:e‘such‘
common carriers have been authorized‘heretofore to‘départ ffom the
long~ and short-haul prxohibitions, their outstanding authorities
will be modified to the extent necessary to-carry.out the effect‘of

the order herein.

Based on the evidence of record and on the fzndings and
conclusions contained in the preceding opinion,
IT IS ORDERED: ‘
1. That Minimum Rate Tariff No. 12 (Appemdix "A" of De-
cision No. 50213, as emended) be, and it i3, hereby further amended
by incoxporating cherein, to become effective May 5, 1962 b,/’//

\




" C. 5604, Pet. 10 Mp/ds #*

the revised‘paées attached hereto and listed in Appendix ﬂA“,:also '
attached hereto, which pages and appendix by this refé:enCe are
made a part hereof. _
2. That common carriers subject to the Public Utilities Act,
to the extent that they are subject also to said Decisio# No. 50218,
as amended, be, and they hereby axre, directed‘td«establish inutheir
tariffs the increases mecessary to conform to the further adjusff
ments herein of that decisiom. | |
3. That the Increases in xates and charges directed to be
established by ordering paragraph 2 hereof be, and they aré,
authorized to be made applicable also for the transportation of
initial movements of vehicles in truckaway service, thézmovement of
vehicles in driveaway service, and the transPOftation-of vehicles
descxibed in Item No. 50-B, paragraph (b), of Min:.mum Rate Tariff
No. 12, subject to the following maximm inereases:
over 30, St met over 190 sonemrocsive afids 3 Boroemt
Over 150, but not over 300 constructive miles 3 percent
Over 300 conSEYUCTIVE MILES eeveeveeseveosen 2.5 pexcent
In establiShing,the_increases authorized by this oxdering paragraph,
fractions may be disposed of to the nearest 25 cents, invcoﬁnection
with rates and charges stated in dollars (or dollars and cents) pex
vehicle; and in commection with other rates and’charges, fractions
may be disposed of to the closest half-cent fof émounts one dollar
or less, and to the nearest cent for amouﬁts'ovef‘one dollar..
4« That tariff publications reduired to be made by common
carriers as a result of the order herein may be filed’not'earlier
than the effective date hexeof, to become effective on not less tham

ten days' notice to the Commission and to the public; and that such




C.. 5604, Pet.qo MP/ds ¥*k

taxiff publications shall be made effective not laﬁer thaﬁ
May S5, 1962. |

5. That common carriexrs, in establishing and maintaining the
rates and charges provided by this oxder, be and they are auchorized
to depart from the provisions of Axticle XII, Seétidn 21, of the
Constirution of the State of Califdrﬁia, and of Section 460 of the
Public Utilities Code, to the extent necessary to‘adjust~19ng—«and
" short-haul departures now naintained undex outstanding authorizations;
that such outstanding authorizations be and they are modified only
to the extent necessary to comply with this order;'and that common
carrxiers, in publishing rates under the authority confettedvin this
ordering paragraph, shall maké reference in their schedules to the
prioxr 6rders authorizing the long- and shoxt-haul depa?tuxes‘and.
to this order. | | | |

6. That in all other respects the aforesaid Decision No.-
50218, as amended, shall remain in full force and effect.

7. That, except for taxiff publications reQuired'#o be made
by oxdering paragraph &4 hereof, tariffvpublicétioné’aunhorized to
be made by common carrieis as a fesﬁlt of the order herein may be
£filed not earlier than the effective date hefeof, to become
effective on not less than ten days' notice—to,tbe Commission and -
to the public. |

8. That the authority granted by oxdering paragxapb3‘3hali
expire unless exercised within sixty days after the date he:eof.




C. 5604, rec o as

9. That, except as othexwise provided by this order,
Petition No. 10 in this proceeding,be‘and it hereby is denied.

The effective date of this order shall be twenty days

" after the date hereof. -
Dated at San. Frendsee

lzzx day of ?%QQZXL

, California, this.

"Conmissioners




C. 560% (Pet. 10)

APFENDTX A TO DECISION No. ©3443

Revised Pages to Minimum Rate Tariff No. 12
Authorized by Said Decision

Third Revised Page 8
Third Revised Page 9
Third Revised Page 10
Third Revised Page 11
Third Revised Page 13
Third Revised Page 19
Third Revised Page 20

(END OF APPENDIX A)




Third Revised P@ eeeeseess 8 C. 5604 (Pet. 10)* .
© - Cancels I
Second Revised Page .ee..... 8 MINIMOM RATE TARIFF NO, 3.2

SECTION NO. 1 - RULES .ND REGUL.LTIONS (Continued)

|
|
| SHIRMENTS T0 BE RATED SEP.R.TELY
!

Zach shipment shall be rated separately. Shipments shall not be
consolidated or combined by the carricr.

1
'

YIED SHIPUENTS

Wacn one or more motor vehicles for which rates are provided in
this toriff ore included in a chipment containing onc or more commedities
f{or which rates are not provided herein, the moter wvchicles fox which:
raves ore providcd in this tariff shall be transported as a separate
shipzent at the rates provided herein, and the commeditics for which
raves axe not so provided, at the rates, i any, applicable to separate
shimmente of such obher commodities. ‘

U\'I’I‘S oF MI‘:..SUR.....@TT

Rates or charges shall not be quoted or assessed by carriers based
iwpon & unit of measurement difforent from that in which the m:.nimum
lrates and chargos in this tariff are stated.

l
E SEIRPMENTS DIVERIED, RECOMSIG‘”:’:D CR RETURNED

4

| (2) Charges upon & shipment or a portion of & shipment which is
iciverted or roconsn.gncd after leaving point of origin shall be computed
at the rate applicable Lrom point of origin to the point or points of
dcstinat:.on via cach of the points where divcrsion or reconsignment
.occurs.. (Subjoct to Note l.)

! () Chm'gcs opon a shipment. or a portion of o shipment rcturncd
ot po..nt of origin, or %o a point dircetly intermediate between last

lpoint of diversien or reconsignment and peint of origin, shall be com-
puted by adding %o the £wll charge to last point of diversion or recon-—
signmen" the cha.rgc at one-hald the rate cpplicable to the vehicle or
vohieles returned as s provided in Seetion Wo. 3 from the laticr point

40 point of origin, or upon the basis provided in paragraph (a) of this
iitem for the round-trip movement, whichever is lowor. (Subject to
‘Note 1.)

2 NOTE 1.~ Subfect to an additienal charge of 0f2.L0 for

; - cach diversion or roconsigmment.

* Change ) _ '
4 “v;crea,se ) Decision No. 63413

EFPECTIVE dAY 8. 1962 _

Issucd by tho Pubolic Utilities Commission of tho State of Co.l:.fom:.a, ‘
San Francisco, Co.li...omia.
Correction No. <




otrrd Revised c.u.ge e 9 C. 5604 (Pef.. 10) .
© Cancels : : ] o _ |
Secendlevised Page e 7 UINDMUI RATE TARIFF NO. 12

SECTION NO. 1 - RULES AND REGULATIONS (Continued)

SPLIT PICKUP

The charge for transportation of a split pickup shipment (as dei‘.’med
in Iten No. 15) shall be the charge applicsble under rates in Items Nos.
LOO or L10, or any combination of said rates, for transportation of a-

single shiment of the same mumber of motor vehicles, computed on ome of
the following vases: (Subject to Notes 1 and 2.)

(a) Under distance z-ates: apply applicable' rate for the dis-
tance from any one of the points of origin te point of
destination, via each of the other points of origin.

(b) Under point-to=point rates: Point of destination and all
points of origin must be located within the territories
between which the point—to-point rates apply, or located
between saild territories on a single auwthorized route.

(¢) Under combination of point-to-peint rates and distance
rates: Add 10 the point-to-point rate the applicable
distance rate or rates for the distance botween the terri-
tory or awthorized route and the point or points of origin

or the point of destination not located within the terri~
tories or along said autherized route.

NOTE 1,- Jn adc‘.ita.onal charge of 03213 shall be made for each
component part pleked up.

NOTE 2.- The provisicns of this item shall not apply and each
component part shall be rated as a separate shipment
wder other provisions of tl:_xi.s tarifls

(a) If eplit delivery service is accorded.

(b) Unless at the time of or prior to the first
piclup a single bill of lading or othor ship-
ping document shall have been issued for the
composite shipment and tho carrier shall have
been furnished with written fastructions show-
ing the name and address of the consignor, the
peints of origin, the point of destination,and

3 deserintion of the moter wvehicles in each coMm=
Ponent part.

% Ciange ) '
o Imercase ) Decisiom No. 63443

EFFICTIVE MAY 5,.1942

Issued by the Public Utilities Commission of the State of California,
' San Franc:!.sco, Calii‘ornia.
Correction Ne. <2 :




| Thizd Revised PAge ........ 10 C. 5604 (Pet. 10)%
" Cancels :

Secenc Rewvized Page ....... 19 ‘ MINIMOM RATE TARIFF NO. 12

- -

SECTION NO. 1 = RULES AND RECULATIONS (Continued)

SPLIT DELIVERY

. The charge for transportation of a split delivery shipment (as
delined in Item No. 15) shall be the charge applicable under rates in
tems Nos. LOO or L1O, or ay combination of said rates, for transporta~
tion of a single shipment of the same number of motor vehicles, com-
puted on one of the following bases: (Subject to Notes 1 and 2.)

(a) Under distance rates: Apply applicable wate for the dis~
tance from point of origin to any one of the points of
destination via each of the other points of destination.

(b) Under point-to-point rates: . Peint of origin and all
points of destination must be located within the terri-
tories between which the point-to-point rates apply, or

located between said territories on 2 single authorized
route.,

Under combination of point-to-point rates and distence
ratos: Add to the point-te-point rate the applicable
distance rate or rates for the distance between the
territory or authorized route and the point of origin
or point ar points of destination not located within
the territories or along the authorized route.

NOTE 1.~ i additional charge ofoez__g shall be made for each
cemponent. paxt delivercd.

NOTE 2.~ The provisions of this item shall not opply and each
component part shall be rated as a separate shipment
wder other provisions of this tariff:

(a) If split pickup service is accorded.

(b) Ualess at tho time of or prior to the tender of
the shipment 2 single bill of lading or other
shipping document shall have been issued for the
composite shipment and the carrier shall have
been furnished with written instructions showing
the name and address of each consignee, the
point of origin, the points of destination, and

a deseription of the motor vehicles in each com-
ponent part.

* Change ) ‘. ‘
¢ Tnerease ) Decision Yo. 63413

IFFECTIVE MAY 5, 1962

Issued by the Public Utilities Commission of the State of California,
_ : San Prancisco, California.
Comrection No. 2 A yo




C. 560k (Pet. 10)*
Third ReVised Page sssvee 1L

Cancels
Second Revised Page eeeee 11 MINIMOM RATE TARIFF NO. 12

i SECTION NO, 1 ~ RULES AND REGULATIONS (Continued)

SPECIAL LOADING AND TUNLOADING CHARGES
When a motor vehicle cannot be loaded onto or unloaded from carrier's

i

i oquipment without the assistance of a separate vehicle or vehicles
equipped with 1lifting device, furnished by the carrier or at the carrier's
expense, a charge of 0$5.95 shall be assessed for such separate vebicle
used for loading and a charge of ¢$5.95 shall be assessed for such sep-
arate vebicle used for umleading, in addition to rates otherwise provided.

PAYMENT OF ADVANCE CHARGES

For the service of making payment of any charges outstanding against
a vehicle in order to obtain its release for transporbat:.on. the follow-
ing additional charges shall be assessed:

When the amount ‘ CCharge i‘or mald.ng
padd is:c ‘ payment will be:

Not
Over Over.

§ 2.50 5.00 _ , .hl_*
5.00 10.00 .58

20,00 . 25.00 6&
25.00 40.00 .75
80.00  100.00 ‘ ' ' 1.10‘

Over $100.00 at the rate of OSL.10 per $100.00

Any payment of money made by a carrier under the provisions of this
itex shall de recorded on the freight bill and collected subject to the
conditions set forth in Item No. 230 for collection of transportation
charges.

% Change .
> I?x::gas . g Decision No. H3443

EFFECTIVE MAY S, 1962

Issued by the Public Utdilities Commission of the State of California,
San Francisco, California.
Correction No. 24 ' | | |




" Third Revised Foge .......... 13  C- 5604 (Pet. 20)%.
Cancels

Second Revised Page .eeeeeess 13 MINTMUM RATE TARIFF NO. 12

SZCTION NO. 1 = RULES .ND REGULATIONS (Continuwed)

~LTERN.TITE JPPLICLTION O.c SPLIT PICKUF
UNDER RLTIES CONSTRUCTED BY USE OF COMBINATIONS
WITH COMRMON' C.RRIER RATES

Crarges oa split pickup shipments may be computed by use of combina~
tions with common carrier rates as follows, if a lower aggregate charge
t..an that cceruing under the basis provided in Item No. 130 results:
i 1) Compute thc charge opplicable under the rates provided in-
this tariff for a split pickup shipment from the point of origin, or
po..n..s of origin, of the several component parts (Sze Item No. 130)
o my veam track or established depot.
(2) Mdd to such charge the charge applicable under Item No. 190

for the compositec chipment from such team track or established depot
%o point of dostination.

«LTERN., .‘..PPLICJION OF SPLIT DELIVERY
UN'.DER RLIES CONSTRUC”’ED L USE QF COUBIN.LIIONS
WITH CouoN C. "\’.RIER. RJES

Cherges on split delivery shipments may be computed by use of
“combinations with common carrier rates as follows , £ a lower aggre=-
gc.te cha.. ge tham that cceruing wndor the basis provided in Item No. Lo

resull
‘ (l) Compute the charge opplicable under Item No. 190 for the com=
osite shipmont from point of origin to any tcam track or established
}c‘.epo* '
‘ (2) .4d to such charge the charges provided in this toriff for 2
'eplit delivery shipment (See Item No. 1LO) from suck team track or

,cstablished depot to the point of destination or points of destination
(0f the several component parts.

LCCESSORLLL SERVICES NOT INCLUDED
I CORON CzRRITR RATES

‘ In the ovent under the provisiens of Items Nos. 180 te 210, inclu-

isive, a common carrier rate is used In constructing a rate for highway

!trﬂsnomtion, and such rate does not include aceessorial services

iperformod by the highway corrier, tho following charges for such

accessorial scrvices shall be added:

| (a) For loading onto carrier's equipment, 9 §a,sZper voh:i;cle (plus
charge provided in Item No. 150,where appl cavle).

(b) For unloading from carricr's equipment g5 per vehicle
(plus charge provided in Item No. 150, vﬁuerc applicable).-

(¢) For othor accessorial services for which charges are pro-

vided in this tariff, the additional charge or charges so
prov-‘dcd

% Change ) n i ~
¢ Trevesse ) Decision 0. 63410

EFFECTIVE LAY 5, 1962

Issued by the Publie Utilities Commission of the State of Califernia,

Correction Xo. 25

-——— e —

San Franeilsco, California.

13-




Third Revised Page sees 19 C. 560 (Pet.ﬁ 10)%

Cancels |
Second Revised Page eoe 19 MINIMOUM. RATE TARIFF NO. 12

SECTION NO. 3 = RATES R,

; DISTANCE RATES IN DOLLARS PER VEEXCLE f

— )
| MILES | Number of Motor Vehdcles 1 MILES | Number of Motor Vehicles |
: But | Per Shipment But Per Shipment ]
; Not | | | UL oor Not ! L oor
over over: * | 2 1 3 Inore llOver Over| L ‘ 2 | 3 {. nore

|0 5 169.7515 85018 7.2515 6.00 || 200 220 | 38.75[$ We50 63150 529,00 |
- 5 201 10.501 9.28! 7.75! 6.25 || 220 20 | [1.50| 36,75 3L.00 | 31.50 |

10 15 11.25110.00( 8.75| 7.25 |1 240 260 | LL.OO| 39,00| 36,25 33.50
.15 20 | 12.00|10.75| $.75| 8.00 || 260 280 | L6.75!| L2.00| 38,25 | 35.50
20 25| 13.0021.75] 10.50| 9.25 || 260 300 | L9.50} LL.50| L1.00| 37.50

. 25 30 | W50 12,50, 11.25| 20.00 || 300 325 | 52.75| L7.00 h3.25,3 40.00
: 35 | 15.50 | 1L.00| 12.00| 10,50 || 325 350 | 56.00! 50.25| L6.00 ! L2.75.
LO | 26,75 15.00! 12.75 | 12,25 || 350 375 | 59.50! 53.50| 4$.25.! LS.50

17.50 | 15.75| 14001 12,25 || 375 40O | 63.50! 57.00| 52,00 | L8.7S
18.75 | 16.75| 15.00| 12.75 || LOO 425 | 67.00) 60.25| 55,50 | 5L.50

20.25 | 17.50| 26.00| 1k.50 || k25 LSO | 70.75| 63.50| 58.75 1 5L.00 |
24,75 | 21.50] 19-25| 17.50 || 475 500 |  78.25| 70.25] 6L.50 | 60.00
25,50 | 22.25! 19.75| 18.00 || 500 525 | 81.50| 73.50| 68.00 | 62.75
26.25 | 23.00] 20.75| 19.00 || 525 550 | 85.50! 77.00| 72.00 | 66.00

27.00 1 23.75 | 2L.50 | 19.50 || 550 575 | 89.00| 80,25 7L.00 | 69.00
27,75 | 2L.75| 22,00 20,00 || 575 60C | 93.00| 83,75 77.50! 71.50 |
28.50 | 25,25 | 22.75| 20,75 || 600 625 | 96.25.| 87.00| 80.50 | 7U4a25 | -
29.25 1 26,001 23.50 | 21.50 || 625 650 | 100.25| 90.25| 83.75| 77.50
30.00 | 26.50| 2L.50| 22.50 || 650 875 | 103.75| 93.75 | 86.75 80.50 |

30.75 1 27.25| 25.251 23.25 || 675 700 | 107.00| 97.00( 89.75 } 83.25
32.50 | 28,25 26,50 | 2L.25 Il 700 725 | 111.25.1 200.501 93.25 | 8.25
| 3L.00 | 29.50| 27,50 | 25.25 || 725 750 | L1L.50| 103.75| 96.25 ) 88.75
1180 190 | 35.00 | 31.50| 28.75| 26.00 || 750 775 | 118.50 | 207.00 | 99,00 | 91.75
; 190 200 | 36.50 | 32.75| 30.00 | 27.25 || 775 800 | 122.00| 110.75|102.75 | $5.00

800 ——-

|

\ (See
l ! : Note 1)
|

i

NOTE l.-For distances over 800 miles add to rate for 800 miles
the following rates for each 25 miles or fraction thereof:

Colume. 1 ~ $3.68 per vehicle
Column 2 - $3.35 per vehlcle
Column 3 - $3.16 per vehicle
Column L or more - $2.89 per wvehicle

¢ Increase, Decision Ne. 63413'

EFFECTIVE HAY 5, 1962

Iszued by the Public Utilities Commission of the State of Califorrmia,
San Francisco, California,
Corxection No. 26 ‘ o




C. 5604 (Pet. 10)%

Third Revised Page sevee 20
Cancels ' ‘
Second Revised Page ... 20 MINIMON RATZ TARIFF NO, 12

SECTION NO, 3 = RATES (Concluded) | I§§”‘

POINT—TC-POINT RATZS IN DOLLARS PER VEHICLE (1)

Between And Nurber of Motor

_ Vehicles Per Shipment
Tos Angoles San Francisco )

> E o 4 or.
Territory Territory 1 o 3 more

867,00 | 560,25 | $55.50 | 851.50

(1) If charges accruing wnder rates in this item, applied on shipments
! Irom, 10 or between points intermediate between the Los Angeles
and Sar Froneisco Territories via routes shown in Section 4 are
lower than charges accruing under the Distance Rates in Ttem
No. 400, on the same shipment, such lower charges will apply.
Rates in this item applied to intermediate points under these pro-
visions apply at 2ll voints located within a distance of one mile
on either side of the hnighway and at all points located within
incorporated cities through which the highway »oute passes.

¢ Increase, Decision No. 63413

EFFECTIVE MAY 5, 1962

Issued by the Public Utilities Commission of the State of Californias,
San Francisco, California.
. Correction No. 27 o




R .
.

DISSENT

I dissent from this Decision insofar as it authorizes
increases in rates for initial movements of vehicles in truckaway
service, for the movement of vehicles in driveaway serQicé, and fox
the transportation of other vehicles which have been specifiéally
exempted frém the provisions of Minimum Rate Tariff No. 12.

The Decision states that such increases are authorized
because of increases in the carriers' costs of providing the
services, and because it is appropriate that the services should
bear their faix share of the increased costs. However, the record:
upon which these statements resﬁ provides no basis fbr the specific
increases which are authorized. It does mot show what the costs
of the services are, nor does it measure the extent that the costs
have been affected by the cost increases. It does:not~shbWAwhac
rates are being assessed by the carriers for‘the‘servicés involved,
nor does it provide~a.means-fbr'determining_the—extent, if any, that
the present rates are insufficient in relation to present costs;

In my opinion these elements are essential in this instance
to a proper finding that the increases are justified. The graoting
of the increases in the circumstances is purely a gratuitous and

unsupported action, I camnot subscribe to such a result,

San Francisco, California
March 15, 1962




